



July 7, 2020

Board of Public Works and Safety
City of Lafayette
20 North 6th Street
Lafayette, IN 47901

Dear Board Members:

You have before you a Notice of Award, Contract, and Notice to Proceed for the 18th Street & Central Street Drainage Improvements Project. This project is for furnishing and installing storm sewer inlets, storm sewer pipe, and related work.

Sealed bids for this project were opened at the Board of Works Meeting on June 23, 2020. This Award, Contract, and Notice to Proceed are with the low bidder Milestone Contractors, L.P. who submitted the low bid of \$90,690. Other bids received were from Midwest Paving LLC in the amount of \$107,466 and Atlas Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$168,910.

The Notice to Proceed for this project begins July 14, 2020 with a Substantial Completion by August 28, 2020 and Final Completion by August 28, 2020.

These documents have been reviewed by the City Attorney and I recommend them for your approval.

Respectfully,

Brad W. Talley
Superintendent
Lafayette Renew





June 30, 2020

Brad Talley, Superintendent
Lafayette Renew
1700 Wabash Avenue
Lafayette, Indiana 47909

**RE: Lafayette Renew – 18th Street and Central Street Drainage Improvements Project Bid
Tabulation & Results**

Dear Mr. Talley:

On Tuesday, June 23, 2020 the City of Lafayette opened bids for the Lafayette Renew – 18th Street and Central Street Drainage Improvements Project. Three contractors submitted bids for the project and VS Engineering has reviewed each of the bids for completeness. Based upon our review of the documents, the apparent low, responsive, and responsible bid came from Milestone Contractors, L.P. in the amount of \$90,690.00. The bid tabulation is enclosed for your review.

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost (OPCC) was \$91,494.00.

VS Engineering recommends that the City of Lafayette award the project to Milestone Contractors, L.P.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please do not hesitate to call me at (812) 332-5944 or email me at srobertson@vsengineering.com.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Sam E. Robertson'.

Sam Robertson, P.E., CFM
Senior Project Manager
VS Engineering, Inc.



Bid Tabulation
for the
City of Lafayette

18th Street and Central Street Drainage Improvements



BID		ENGINEER'S OPINION - BID		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.		MIDWEST PAVING LLC		ATLAS EXCAVATING INC.	
BID ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,926.50	\$37,447.00	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00
TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 2	CYS	97	\$60.00	\$5,820.00	\$58.00	\$5,626.00	\$1.00	\$97.00	\$55.00
COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53	CYS	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	SYS	470	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$17.15	\$8,060.50	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$40.00
QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	SYS	470	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.30	\$141.00	\$0.10	\$47.00	\$0.50
PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	LFT	19	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$230.00
PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	LFT	182	\$102.00	\$18,564.00	\$113.00	\$20,566.00	\$100.00	\$18,200.00	\$280.00
HMA FOR STRUCTURE INSTALLATION, TYPE C	TON	31	\$360.00	\$11,160.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$620.00
INLET, A2	EACH	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00
MANHOLE, C4 MODIFIED	EACH	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00
LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$15.20	\$380.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$63.00
BID TOTAL				\$91,494.00		\$90,690.00		\$107,466.00	

BID CHECKLIST

Bid Bond and Power of Attorney	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addenda	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Form (signed by bidder and sealed by notary)	X	X	X	X
IN Form 96	X	X	X	X
Contracting with Iran Form	X	X	X	X
Financial Statement	X	X	X	X

Robert E. Robertson
 Professional Engineer
 No. 10101
 State of Louisiana